

GAHC010271362024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/709/2024

PRABIR CHANDRA KAKATI
S/O LATE SIBA CHANDRA KAKATI, R/O SAGARIKA PATH, P.O.- ZOO ROAD,
P.S.- GITANAGAR, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM-781024

VERSUS

RAVI KOTA, IAS AND 5 ORS
THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
06

2:M S MANIVANNAN IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A) DEPARTMENT
GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:RAVI KOTA
IAS
REPRESENTING THE APPELLATE AUTHORITY CONSTITUTED UNDER
RULE 11 OF THE ASSAM SERVICES (CONFIDENTIAL ROLLS) RULES
1990
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

4:TONMOY PRATIM BORGOHAIN
IAS
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A) DEPARTMENT
GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

5:TUHIN KANTA PANDEY
IAS
SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING
NEW DELHI-110011

6:SHASHI RANJAN KUMAR
SECRETARY
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DHOLPUR HOUSE
SHAH JAHAN ROAD
NEW DELHI-11006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BHARALI, N K NEOG,MR. A DAS,MR. M DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

20-12-2024

Heard Shri M. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner, who has alleged willful and deliberate non compliance of the order dated 25.06.2024 passed in WP(C)/367/2022. The petitioner has also drawn the attention of this Court to the representation which was received on 27.06.2024.

Let **notice** be issued, returnable by **6 (six) weeks**.

Steps for service of notice upon the respondents be taken by registered post with A/D within 2 (two) working days.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant